s
CurlBe 2026/2027 SEASON Conbe
Category of Event Days of the Week | # of Days Month Days Year Location Zone

Men's/Women's Open Qualifier Thursday-Sunday 4 December 3-6 2026 TBA

Men's and Women's Championships Monday-Sunday 7 January 11-17 2027 TBA

BC Wheelchair Curling Championships Saturday-Sunday 2 January 23-24 2027 TBA

BC Masters Curling Championships Tuesday-Sunday 6 January 19-24 2027 TBA

BC Mixed Doubles Curling Championship Wednesday-Sunday 5 January 27-31 2027 TBA

BC U20 Curling Championships Thursday-Sunday 4 February 4-7 2027 TBA

BC Stick Curling Championships TBD 2027 TBA

BC Senior Curling Championships Tuesday-Sunday 6 February 16-21 2027 TBA

World Juniors Sunday-Sunday February 21-28 2027 TBA

Family Day February 15 2027 TBA

2027 Canadian University/College Championships Monday-Friday February 22-26 2027 TBA

Scotties Tournament of Hearts (Women) Friday-Sunday 10 February 12-21 2027 Quebec

Canada Winter Games Friday-Monday February/March Feb. 26- Mar. 15| 2027 TBA

Montana's Brier Friday-Sunday February/March Feb. 26- Mar. 7 | 2027 TBA

BC High School Sports Wednesday-Saturday 4 March 3-6 2027 TBA

BC Club Curling Championships Thursday-Monday 5 March 11-15 2027 TBA

U15 Curl BCTBD Saturday-Wednesday 5 March 13-17 2027 TBA

BC U18 Curling Championships Wednesday-Sunday 5 March 17-21 2027 TBA

BC Mixed Curling Championship Thursday-Monday 5 March 26-29 * 2027 TBA

2027 Canadian Wheelchair Curling Championships Monday-Sunday March 1-7 2027 TBA

World Women Saturday-Sunday March 13-21 2027 TBA

2027 Canadian Mixed Doubles Curling Championship Tuesday-Sunday March 16-21 2027 TBA

2027 New Holland Canadian Under-20 Curling Championships Monday-Sunday March 22-28 2027 TBA

World Men Saturday-Sunday March/April 27-Apr 4 2027 TBA

2027 Canadian Masters Curling Championship Monday-Sunday April 5-11 2027 TBA

Players’ Championships Tuesday-Sunday April 6-11 2027 TBA

2027 Canadian Under 18 Curling Championships Monday-Sunday April 12-17 2027 TBA

World Seniors Saturday-Sunday April 17-25 2027 TBA

World Mixed Doubles Saturday-Sunday April 17-25 2027 TBA

World Wheelchair TBA 2027 TBA

World Wheelchair Mixed Doubles TBA 2027 TBA

2027 Under -21 Mixed Doubles Championships TBA 2027 TBA

BC Winter Games TBA 2028 Kamloops




